Informational Newsletter for English-Speaking Residents

Hiroshima NOW

English No. 16

General Health Check-up Programs at the Naka and Higashi Public Health Center Discontinued from 4/1/2024

中・東保健センターでの一般健康診断を終了します 「ひろしま市民と市政」7月15日号(P7)

The Naka and Higashi Public Health Centers have decided to discontinue their general health check-up programs from April 1, 2024. If you usually have health check-ups at either the Naka or Higashi Public Health Centers, please go to the Saeki Public Health Center or clinics offering health check-ups after April 1, 2024. General health check-ups at the Saeki Public Health Center are scheduled on every Thursday and reservations are required. For more information including how to make reservations, please check the Hiroshima City official website.

Inquiries:

Medical Policy Division (Iryō Seisaku Ka) Tel. 082-504-2178



2023